MEDIA RELEASE



October 5, 2023

Wolseley Canada to open new store and showroom in Port Coquitlam

Burlington, Ont. – Wolseley Canada is excited to announce the grand opening of its newest store in Port Coquitlam.

Located at 2375 Fremont Street Unit 1110, the Port Coquitlam store is a 16,000-squarefoot facility offering a full range of Wolseley Canada's roster of plumbing and HVAC products.

The new store will hold a grand opening event on October 12th.

"Wolseley Canada is excited to add Port Coquitlam to its growing national network," says Branch Area Manager Michael McRae. "We are looking forward to building a strong customer base, built on the reputation we have for great service, expertise and product selection."

Meet the staff at the Grand Opening Event, which will also include refreshments and raffles.

- What: Grand Opening of the Wolseley Canada Port Coquitlam store
- When: Thursday, October 12
- Time: 3 p.m. 7 p.m. PDT
- Where: Unit 1110, 2375 Fremont St, Port Coquitlam, BC

This new location is one of two stores set to open in British Columbia over the next year, as part of Wolseley Canada's planned expansion in the region.

The store will be open Monday to Friday from 6:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. and the showroom will be open Monday to Saturday from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. The telephone number is: 778-284-7941.

About Wolseley Canada:

Wolseley Canada is a market leader in the wholesale distribution of plumbing, heating, ventilation, air conditioning, refrigeration, waterworks, fire protection, pipes, valves and fittings and industrial products. With its head office in Burlington, Ontario, the company has approximately 2,500 employees and more than 220 locations coast to coast. Wolseley's team of sales and service specialists, an industry-leading e-business platform, <u>Wolseley Express</u>, and relationships with the best vendors and brands in the business, make Wolseley the professional's choice across the country.

WOLSELEY 😂

Wolseley Canada's parent company, <u>Ferguson plc</u> is the world's largest trade distributor of plumbing and heating products and a leading supplier of building materials. Ferguson plc is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: FERG) and the London Stock Exchange (LSE: FERG).

-30-

For more information, please contact:

Jodi Smith-Meisner Director, Communications jodi.smithmeisner@wolseleyinc.ca Sherri Leclair Senior Communications Specialist sherri.leclair@wolseleyinc.ca